

**CITY OF CONCORD  
 BID TABULATION FORM**

**MIRAMAR DR., NE SIDEWALK EXTENSION PHASE II**

**LOCATION: ALFRED M. BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER, 635 ALFRED BROWN JR COURT, SW, CONCORD, NC**

**TIME: 2:00 P.M.**

**DATE: March 7, 2019**

<b>Contractor</b>				<b>ARMEN CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>Piedmont Asphalt Paving Co. Inc.</b>	
<b>N.C. License No.</b>				69418		45869	
<b>Address</b>				PO Box 38630		PO Box 5226	
<b>City, State Zip</b>				Charlotte, NC 28278		Concord, NC 28027	
No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	Site and Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Concrete</b>							
3	4" thk. Concrete Sidewalk	SY	621	\$59.00	\$36,639.00	\$60.00	\$37,260.00
4	6" thk. Concrete Driveways and Sidewalk	SY	358	\$79.00	\$28,282.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00
5	6" thk. ADA Ramp (includes ADA mats)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
6	2' 6" Curb & Gutter	LF	500	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Earthwork/Demolition</b>							
7	Grading and other (includes saw cutting, demolition, disposals, fill material, etc.)	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00
8	Demolition of Existing swlk, pvmt, etc.	SY	650	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
<b>Water (Relocations/Adjustments)</b>							
9	Fire Hydrant Relocate [All adjustment by City Water Dept.]	LS	0		\$0.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
<b>Storm Drainage</b>							
10	Catch Basin Frame, Grate, and Hood	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	Adjust Catch Basin(s) As Required	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Asphalt/Stone</b>							
12	Surface Course 1.5" - S9.5B	TN	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$175.00	\$2,275.00
13	Intermediate Course 2.25" I25C	TN	24	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$4,200.00
14	ABC Stone (Curb Base)	TN	36	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00
15	ABC Stone (Incidental)	TN	10	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
16	Mill the bituminous pavement - depth 1 1/2"	SY	112	\$50.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00
<b>Retaining Wall / Masonry</b>							
17	Non-Engineered Retaining Wall	SF	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$3,375.00
18	Adjust Existing Brick Landscape Wall	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>Landscaping</b>							
19	Seeding and Mulching	SY	373	\$7.00	\$2,611.00	\$8.00	\$2,984.00
20	Misc. Landscaping	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	Stump Removal	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Striping</b>							
22	Crosswalk Striping [City of Concord Standard]	LF	57	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$12.00	\$684.00
23	On Street Parking Striping [Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4" Solid White]	LF	414	\$12.00	\$4,968.00	\$3.00	\$1,242.00
24	Handicap ADA Symbol [Thermoplastic, 4" Solid White, 36" W x 41" H]	LF	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THRU 24).....					\$221,570.00		\$180,720.00
+ 10% CONTINGENCY					\$22,157.00		\$18,072.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$243,727.00</b>		<b>\$198,792.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>							
	Tree Removal (707 Miramar St., NE)	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID (ITEMS 1A)					\$3,500.00		\$6,000.00
+ 10% CONTINGENCY					\$350.00		\$600.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID BID</b>					<b>\$3,850.00</b>		<b>\$6,600.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID ALL ITEMS</b>					<b>\$247,577.00</b>		<b>\$205,392.00</b>

This Certified Quote Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge.

signed: *Phillip graham, PE*

(amounts rounded up to nearest \$0.01)

Phillip Graham, P.E., Transportation Director